

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11247 OF 2018

GULAB KESHAV PURI THROUGH LRS RAMESH GULAB PURI AND
OTHERS
VERSUS
BHAWAN TATERAO KULKARNI AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for the Petitioners : Shri C. D. Biradar h/f. Shri E. G. Irale

...
CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

DATED : 08th OCTOBER, 2018.

...
PER COURT :

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board.
2. The petitioner shall prepare a proper index describing different documents separately.
3. Since the order dated 21/04/2011 passed by the Deputy Collector, Latur is legible and is attested as a true copy by the learned Advocate for the petitioners, the objections with regard to the filing of the certified copy, is dispensed with.
4. Proper index to be filed within 2 (two) weeks from today.
5. List this matter for admission on 24/10/2018 in the urgent admission category.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

shp/-