

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

926 WRIT PETITION NO. 11247 OF 2018

GULAB KESHAV PURI THROUGH LRS  
VERSUS  
BHAWAN TATERAO KULKARNI AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Shri Biradar C.D. h/f Shri Irale Eknath G.

...  
CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.  
Dated: October 24, 2018

...

PER COURT :-

1 The petitioner is aggrieved by the concurrent findings against him at the hands of the Deputy Collector, Latur, dated 21.4.2011 and the Maharashtra Revenue Tribunal, Aurangabad dated 1.6.2018. The appeal of the petitioner against the ownership certificate issued under Section 38 of the Hyderabad Tenancy and Agricultural Lands Act, was held to be untenable in law. The challenge to the certificate issued in 1965 was, therefore, not entertained. Reliance is placed upon the judgment of this Court in the matter of Vaijanath Yeshwant Jadhav Vs. Smt. Afsar Begum [2010 (4) All M.R. 906].

2 Issue notice before admission to the respondents, returnable on 11.12.2018.

( RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J. )

...

akl/d