

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

26 WRIT PETITION NO.11247 OF 2018

GULAB KESHAV PURI THROUGH LRS
VERSUS
BHAWAN TATERAO KULKARNI AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Shri Irale Eknath G.
Advocate for Respondents 1 & 2 : Smt. Bodke Patil Poonam V.

...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

Dated: April 15, 2019

...

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for respondents 1 and 2 submits that the Advocate on Record in the Supreme Court, would be appearing in this matter on behalf of these respondents.
2. Considering the above, by consent, S.O. to 10.6.2019 in the Urgent Admissions Category.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

...