



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

58 WRIT PETITION NO. 11247 OF 2018

Gulab Keshav Puri, Died Through L.Rs.  
Ramesh Gulab Puri And Others

....Petitioners

**VERSUS**

Bhawan Taterao Kulkarni And Another

.....Respondents

.....  
Mr. C.D. Biradar, Advocate holding for  
Mr. E.G. Irale, Advocate for petitioners  
Ms Poonam Bodke Patil, Advocate for respondents

.....

**CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

Learned counsel for both the respondents submits that,  
the respondent No.1 is reported to be dead. Petitioners to take steps  
within a period of two weeks from today.

**(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)**

fmp/-