



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

142 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5099 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11247 OF 2018

Gulab Keshav Puri Through Lrs Ramesh Gulab Puri And Others
VERSUS
Bhawan Taterao Kulkarni And Another

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Irale Eknath G.
Advocate for Respondent No.1 & 2 : Adv. Poonam Bodke Patil

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.
DATE : 04.05.2026

PER COURT :

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 29.06.2026.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE